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I. Strategic approach:
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Mātauranga  
Whakauka Taiao – 
Environmental Education 
for Sustainability

Key data

II. Rank: 
 
30= out of 148 GDSs
     
3 out of the 7 GDSs in the 
Department of Conservation
 
5 out of 16 GDSs in the 
Environment sector

The approach is to implement an Environmental Education for Sustainability 
(EEfS) strategy to ensure New Zealand’s environment remains healthy and 
sustainable in the future.
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Crown only

Not applicable

Ministry for the Environment

Not applicable

Department of Conservation
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This GDS’s score
Average GDS score

4

8

12

16


